
Bold = officer designation. 
Italics = specialty area 

Officers 
R. Rodney Howell, MD 
President 
Dept. of Pediatrics 
Univ. of Miami School of Medicine 
D-820, PO BOX 016820 
Miami, FL 33 10 1-6960 
305-243-3985 FAX305-243-3990 
rhowell@peds.med.miami.edu 

Edward R. B. McCabe, MD, PhD 
President-Elect 
Dept. of Pediatrics 
UCLA School of Medicine 
10833 LeConte Ave, 22-412 MDCC 
Los Angeles, CA 90095- 1752 
310-825-5095 FAX 3 10-206-4584 
emccabe@mednet.ucla.edu 

Reed E. Pyeritz, MD, PhD 
Past President 
Dept. of Human Genetics 
Allegheny General Hospital 
1 l th Floor, South Tower 
320 E. North Ave. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-4772 
412-359-6388 FAX 412-359-6488 
pyeritz@pgh.auhs.edu 

Lewis B. Holmes, MD 
VP Clinical Genetics 
Genetics and Teratology Unit 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
55 Fruit St., Warren 801 
Boston, MA 02 114-2696 
617-726-1742FAX617-724-1911 
holmes.lewis@mgh.harvard.edu 

Bradley W. Popovich, Ph.D. 
VP Laboratory Genetics 
Dept. Molec. and Med. Genetics 
Oregon Health Sciences Univ. 
2525 SW 3rd Ave., MP350 
Portland, OR 97201 -2998 
503-494-5400 FAX 503-494-6922 
popovich@ohsu.edu 

Marilyn C. Jones, MD 
Secretary 
Div. of Dysmorphology & Genetics 
Children's Hospital 
3020 Children's Way, #503 1 
San Diego, CA 92123-2746 
858-576-5840 FAX 858-495-8550 
mjones@chsd.org 

Joe Leigh Simpson, MD 
Treasurer 
Dept. Molecular & Human Genetics 
Baylor College of Medicine 
6550 Fannin, Suite 729A 
Houston, TX 77030-2719 
713-798-8360 FAX 713-798-8410 
jsimpson@bcm.tmc.edu 

Directors 
Christopher M. Cunniff, MD 
Clinical Genetics 
Dept. Pediatrics 
Sect. of Med. & Molec. Genetics 
Univ. of Arizona College of Medicine 
1501 N Campbell Ave., Box 245073 
Tucson, AZ 85724 
520-626-5175 FAX 520-626-8056 
ccunniff@peds.arizona.edu 

Louis J. Elsas, MD 
Biochemical Genetics 
Emory Univ. 
2040 Ridgewood Dr. 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
404-727-5863 FAX 404-727-5783 
Ije@rw.ped.emory.edu 

Richard A. King, MD, PhD 
Clinical Genetics 
Univ. of Minnesota Health Center 
420 Delaware St., SE, Box 485 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
612-624-0144 FAX 612-624-6645 
kingx002@maroon.tc.umn.edu 

Bruce R. Korf, MD, PhD 
Clinical Genetics 
Partners Center Human Genetics 
Harvard Inst., HIM Bldg. 
77 Ave. Louis Pasteur, Ste. 640 
Boston, MA 021 15-5737 
617-525-5750 FAX 617-525-5757 
bkorf@partners.org 

Michelle M. LeBeau, PhD 
Clinical Cytogenetics 
Hematology/Oncology 
Cytogenetics Lab. 
Univ. of Chicago 
5841 S. Maryland Ave., MC 21 15 
Chicago, IL 60637- 1470 
773-702-0795 FAX 773-702-0963 
mmlebeau@mcis.bsd.uchicago.edu 

David H. Ledbetter, PhD 
Laboratory Genetics 
Dept. Human Genetics 
Univ. of Chicago 
924 E. 57th St 
Chicago, IL 60637-5421 
773-834-0525 FAX 773-834-0505 
dhl@genetics.uchicago.edu 

Robert L. Nussbaum, MD 
Clinical Molecular Genetics 
Lab. Genetics Disease Research 
Natl. Human Genome Res. Inst. 
4914A72 NIH 
49 Convent Dr., MSC 4472 
Bethesda, MD 20892-4472 
301-402-2039 FAX 301-402-2 170 
rlnuss@nhgri.nih.gov 

John A. Phillips 111, MD 
Molecular Genetics 
DD-2205 Medical Center N. 
Vanderbilt Univ. School of Medicine 
Nashville, TN 37232-2578 
615-322-7601 FAX 615-343-9951 
john.phillips@mcmail.vanderbilt.edu 

Advisors 

Lynn D. Fleisher, PhD, JD 
Sidley and Austin 
One First National Plaza 
Suite 4900 
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-853-2065 FAX 312-853-7036 
lfleishe@sidley.com 

Kurt Hirschhorn, MD 
Dept. of Pediatrics, Box 1497 
Mt Sinai School of Medicine 
Annenberg, Room 1744 
New York, NY 10029-6574 
212-241-4305 FAX 212-289-8569 
kurt.hirschhorn@mssm.edu 

Michael S. Watson, PhD 
Dept. of Pediatrics 
Washington Univ. School of Med. 
One Children's Place 
St. Louis, MO 631 10-1014 
3 14-454-2379 FAX 3 14-454-2200 
watson@kids.wustl.edu 
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